
7/11/2023 5:09 PM
19DR03123

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF LINN

CaseNo.: 19DR03123

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF
ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS

STATE OF OREGON )
)ss.

County of Linn )

The undersigned attorney offers the following facts in support of an award of reasonable

and necessary attorney's fees, costs and disbursements:

1. Petitioner is authorized to seek an award of ". . .i'easonable attorney fees and costs

and expenses reasonably incurred..." in this action pursuant to ORS 107.1050) as

authorized by ORS 109.103(1) which provides that in a proceeding involving

children ofunmarried parents "The parents have the same rights and

responsibilities regarding the custody and support of, and parenting time with,

their child that divorced parents have, and the provisions ofORS 107.094 to ORS

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 1

LAW OFFICE 0F IVERS, MILLER 85 MAZHARY�CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW. SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

1

IN THEMATTER OF5

KYLAMAZHARY-CLARK,6

Petitioner,
8:

JAMIE CROMPTON fka CLARK,

Respondent.

and

KENNETH CLARK,

Respondent.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

107.449 that relate to custody, support and parenting time, the provisions ofORS

107.755 to 107.795 that relate to mediation procedures, and the provisions of

ORS 107.810, 107.820 and 107.830 that relate to life insurance, apply to the

proceeding"

Petitioner is authorized to seek an award of costs and disbursements pursuant to

ORCP 68(B) which provides that "In any action, costs and disbursements shall be

allowed to the prevailing party unless these rules or any other rule or statute direct

that in the particular case costs and disbursements shall not be allowed to the

prevailing party or shall be allowed to some other party, or unless the court

otherwise directs. If, under a special provision of these rules or any other rule or

statute, a party has a right to recover costs, that party shall also have a right to

recover disbursements."

The number ofhours and services rendered in thismatter by this firrn are set forth

in detail on Exhibit "1," attached hereto and by reference incorporated herein, and

are summarized as follows:

Name Posmon Hourly Total"; TotalFees

Andrew D. Ivers Attorney $ 400.00 47.40 $18,960.00
Julie Lindgren�Bower Legal Assistant $ 150.00 17.20 $2,580.00
Laura Howard Legal Assistant $ 150.00 2.20 $330.00
Miranda Fernandez Legal Assistant $ 100.00 1.30 $130.00

21

22

23

24

25

TOTALHOURS/FEES 68.10 $22,000

4. Costs and Disbursements are defined in ORCP 68(A)(2) as ". . .reasonable and

necessary expenses incurred in the prosecution or defense of an action, other than

for legal services, and include the fees of officers and witnesses; the expense of

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS � 2

LAW OFFICE 0F IVERS, MILLER & MAZI�[ARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW. SUITE 302, PO BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

l

2

3

4

5
2

6

7

3

Rate":' -=- - ..':..H01.1rS18

I9

20



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

l7

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

publication of summonses or notices, and the postage where the same are served

bymail; any fee charged by the Department of Transportation for providing

address information concerning a party served with summons pursuant to Rule 7

D(4)(a)(ii); the compensation of referees; the expense of copying of any public

record, book, or document admitted into evidence at trial; recordation of any

document where recordation is required to give notice of the creation,

modification, or termination of an interest in real property; a reasonable sum paid

a person for executing any bond, recognizance, undertaking, stipulation, or other

obligation therein; and any other expense specifically allowed by agreement, by

these rules, or by any other rule or statute. The court, acting in its sole discretion,

may allow as costs reasonable expenses incurred by a party for interpreter

services. The expense of taking depositions shall not be allowed, even though the

depositions are used at trial, except as otherwise provided by rule or statute."

Petitioner incurred $708.95 in costs as set forth in detail on Exhibit "2," attached

hereto and by reference incorporated herein.

Petitioner's position and proposal for custody and parenting time prevailed and

Petitioner's proposal was adopted in its entirety by the Court at trial and,

therefore, Petitioner is entitled to the recovery of $708.95 for costs as the

prevailing party as authorized by ORCP 68A(2).

Pursuant to ORS 20.0750), a court shall consider the following factors in

determining whether to award attorney fees in any case in which an award of

attorney fees is authorized by statute and in which the court has discretion to

decide whether to award attorney fees:

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 3

LAW OFFICE 0F IVERS,MILLER & MAZHARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW. SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY. OR 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5 875 FAX (541) 967-9730

l

2

4

5

9

5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

ORS 20.0750):

__)_(__ The conduct of the parties in the transactions or occurrences that gave rise to the

litigatin, including any conduct of a party that was reckless, willful,

malicious, in bad faith or illegal.

X The objective reasonableness of the claims and defenses asserted by the parties.

The extent to which an award of an attorney fee in the case would deter others

fi'om asserting good faith clailns or defenses in similar cases.

X The objective reasonableness of the parties and the diligence of the parties and

their attorneys during the proceedings.

X The objective reasonableness of the parties and the diligence of the parties in

pursuing settlement of the dispute.

_
The amount that the Court has awarded as a prevailing party fee under ORS

20. 1 90.

Such other factors as the Courtmay consider appropriate under the circumstances

of the case.

A court shall consider the factors specified in subsection (1) of this section in

determining the amount of an award of attorney fees in any casein which an award of attorney

fees is authorized or required by statute. In addition, the court shall consider the following

factors in determining the amount of an award of attorney fees in those cases:

ORS 20.075(2):

The novelty and difficulty of the questions involved;

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS -4

LAW OFFICE 0F IVERS, MILLER & MAZHARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW, SUITE 302, PO BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (S41) 967-9730

1

4

5

6

7

8z

9



10

11

12

13

14

15

l6

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

X Skills requisite to perform the legal services properly;

The likelihood, if apparent to the client, that the acceptance of the particular

employmentwill preclude other employment by the lawyer;

X Fees customarily charged in the locality for similar legal services;

X The amount involved and the results obtained;

The time limitations imposed by the client or by the circumstances;

The nature and length of the professional relationship with the client;

X The experience, reputation and ability of the lawyer performing the services;

and

Whether the fee is fixed or contingent.

The experience, reputation and ability of the lawyer performing the services

Counsel for Petitioner has been licensed with the Oregon State Bar and has practiced law

continuously in the State ofOregon for over l7 years. Counsel's individual law practice focuses

solely in the area of family law/domestic relations.

Counsel has been, or is currently, a member of the following groups or committees

involving domestic relations law:

1. Formermember of the Executive Committee for the Family Law Section of the

Oregon State Bar.

2. Formermember of theMediation and Arbitration Commission for Linn and Benton

Counties.

3. Former Member ofParenting Plan Committee for Linn County to make

updates/changes to Model Linn County Parenting Plan.

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 5

LAW OFFICE 0F 1VERS, MILLER & MAZHARY�CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW, SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

1

4

5

7

:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

4. Member ofLinn County Family Law Advisory Committee.

Counsel has substantial experience handling, managing, negotiating and appearing for

hearings and trials in domestic relations litigation. Counsel for Petitioner has appeared in over

1,300 individual domestic relations matters in 17 counties in the State ofOregon. Counsel for

Petitioner's hourly rate of$400.00 per hour is on the higher side for attorneys within the local

geography of Linn County and Benton County where counsel's office is located, but counsel's

hourly rate is commensurate with the hourly rate for attorneys that have similar experience and

possess a similar breadth and depth of knowledge.

The conduct of the parties in the transactions or occurrences that gave rise to the

litigation, and the objective reasonableness of the claims and defenses asserted by the

parties

Respondent Jamie Crompton (hereinafter "Respondent") filed three Motions to vacate

the original custody Judgment in this matter. That judgment was entered on August 15th, 2019.

Respondent waited until almost two years had passed prior to filing her first Motion to Vacate on

June 24th, 2021, well past the one year time frame allowed by the Oregon Rules ofCivil

Procedure, which was denied on June 28th, 2021. In spite of that denial, Respondent proceeded to

file an additional motion asking the court to vacate the judgment on October 2nd, 2021 , which

was denied on October 14th, 2021 . On January 5'11, 2022 Respondent filed her third and final

motion to set aside the 2019 judgment which was denied at a hearing onMay 23", 2022. Despite

the three previous rulings regarding Respondent's repeated motions to vacate or set aside the

original judgment, Respondent implicitly raised the issue of setting aside the judgment at trial by

covering the same ground and once again covering the same facts and arguments both in

Respondent's trial memorandum and at themodification trial before the Court on January 26th,
PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT 0F ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 6

LAW OFFICE 0F lVERS. MILLER &MAZHARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW, SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5375 FAX (541) 967-9730

1

2

4

5

8



10

11

12

13

14

15

1'6

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2023. As examples, Respondent once again focused on the issues of the nature of the relationship

between Petitioner and Respondent in 2018, the type ofnotice Respondent received prior to the

judgment being entered, and when Petitioner notified Respondent of the existence of the

judgment. Respondent's trial memorandum and the case she presented at trial were interwoven

with facts, statements, and arguments regarding setting aside the judgment such as "This case

presents an interesting issue to the Court because Petitioner served Mother in a way that she

knew Mother would not get actual notice and was dishonest in her declaration filed with the

court to show shemet the requirements to even be granted legal custody of another person's

children." and referring to ". . .the dishonest and selfishmotive that Petitioner has displayed in

creating this novel legal situation..." Respondent's renewed, and ultimately her fourth, effort to

raise issues relating to setting aside the judgment were unsuccessful at trial.

Petitioner has consistently and repeatedly asserted that she shouldmaintain custody and

that Respondent should have phase in parenting time that would ultimately lead to more frequent

parenting time between Respondent and the children. The final settlement offer fiom Petitioner

to Respondent was included as a trial exhibit and eventually adopted by the court. Even afler the

court awarded Respondent parenting time pursuant to the Model Parenting Plan for Linn County,

Long Distance Plan, 2018 Revision, Respondent objected to the parenting time provisions in the

judgment. At the hearing on objections, Respondent ultimately agreed to a parenting plan that

was the rough equivalent ofPetitioner's proposed parenting plan at trial and Respondent's own

objections and agreements made at the hearing on objections to the form of the judgment

resulted in Respondent receiving less parenting time with the children than she was initially

awarded by the Court.

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 7

LAW OFFICE 0F IVERS,MILLER & MAZHARY�CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW, SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY, 0R 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

1

4

5



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The objective reasonableness of the parties and the diligence of the parties in

pursuing settlement of the dispute

Petitioner sentmultiple settlement offers to Respondent which were denied Without

reasonable counteroffers. Petitioner offered more frequent parenting time to Respondent which

was denied by Respondent due to the hardship of traveling from California to Oregon to see the

children. Petitioner then offered less frequent parenting time that would coincide with the times

Respondent was in Oregon for parenting time for her other children (not at issue) and that was

again denied by Respondent. Had Respondent accepted Petitioner's proposal, she could have

spent farmore time with the children while this matter was pending andmoving towards trial,

and had Respondent accepted Petitioner's proposal for parenting time with a phase in,

Respondent could have spent the duration of the litigation increasing the amount of time that she

spent with themWhile the plan was phased in. Instead, Respondent refilsed to consider any

alternative besides a change in custody and removing the children fi'orn the Petitioner.

Respondent's position throughout the case has been that the children should be returned

to her without any sort ofphase in or reintegration, and that Petitioner should have no parenting

time with the children, despite the length of time the children have resided with Petitioner.

Respondent's position and the focus ofRespondent's testimony, evidence, and the issues that she

raised throughout the course of the present litigation weremore about Petitioner's perceived

misconduct as opposed to the children, and served primarily to demonstrate the degree of

Respondent's animus towards Petitioner as opposed articulating what is in the best interests of

two little girls.

Respondent's desire to have Sage and Sadie, who were 6 years old and 5 years old at the

time of trial, immediately removed from their home and have no further contact with someone

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS � 8

LAW OFFICE OF IVEIIS, MILLER & MAZHARY�CLARK
317 FIRST AVEW. SUITE 302, P0 BOX 1033

ALBANY, OR 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928�5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

l

5

6



10

11

12

13

l4

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

with whom they enjoyed a parent-child relationship spoke to a desire to remove the children

from the Petitioner's life as opposed to having the children's lives enriched by their relationship

with Petitioner even if the Court had determined that a change in custody was in their best

interest. Respondent's overwhelming focus was consistently on the Petitioner's conduct and not

on the children themselves. Her focus was on the Petitioner and wanting to remove the children

from the Petitioner's life as opposed to considering whether it was in the children's best interest

to have the Petitioner removed fi'om Sage and Sadie's lives.

5. Based on the above, Petitioner is entitled to an award of reasonable and necessary

attorney fees in the sum of $22,000.00 and costs in the amount of $708.95.

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT, INCLUDING THE

INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE EXHIBIT TO THIS STATEMENT, IS TRUE TO

THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, AND THAT I UNDERSTAND IT IS

MADE BY USE AS EVIDENCE IN COURT AND IS SUBJECT TO PENALTY OF

PERJURY.

DATED this day of July, 2023.

/
D. Ivers, OSB #050664

Attorney for Petitioner
andy@ivers.law

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 9

LAW OFFICE OF lVERS. MILLER & MAZHARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVE W. SUITE 302, PO BOX 1033

ALBANY. OR 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 9679730

1

3

6

7

9

hdrew



10

ll

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF E-SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.

County of Linn )

I, ANDREW D. IVERS, hereby certify that I am one of the attorneys for the Petitioner;
that I served the within PETITIONER 'S ORCP 68 STA TEMENT0FA TTORNEYFEES
AND COSTS on Respondent by E-Service to William Boaz, attorney of record for Respondent,
at his email address as recorded on the date of service in the eFiling system.

DATED this \_ day of July, 2023.

Zflarew D. Ivers, OSB #050664
Attorney for Petitioner
andy@ivers.law

PETITIONER'S ORCP 68 STATEMENT OF ATTORNEY FEES AND COSTS - 10

LAW OFFICE OF IVERS, MILLER & MAZHARY-CLARK
317 FIRST AVE W. SUITE 302. PO BOX 1033

ALBANY. OR 97321
TELEPHONE (541) 928-5875 FAX (541) 967-9730

l

2

3

4

6

9



Activities Export oman

RRS] vowow wr w- | —
WD (7 DOP Sma Umer ares 1 $4000 © ommn ora

ns oreFogoJ
Wn) srveimiirston | UzAnomk Mods 0m S000 somFoiSm aaaase Soon=
ws Cmsmewions oa tan own sso Cemreoeions ooo or onesa? Soime coyfy jE
wo © reper Smo a oon sion Co smJorenspiriohico JRogre roeaon Soe Erbet SoceeSvenSonnei72
ron Comma oom ae ron som Cemne Sov Loar= oer Esge SOAtyEr 25Eeuwomteeter

©eevee
—_— aw ms wm»Toe

JoA

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

07/10/2023 o Draft ORCP 68 Statement of 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 1.50h $400.00 - $600.00
Attorney Fees 19DR03123: Mazhary-. Unbmed Clark vs. Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

06/26/2023 ® scanned and saved notes from 06235-Mazary-Clark Miranda 0.20h $100.00 $20.00 -

client on Judgement draft 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez
objections. Clark vs. Clark. Nombiuable Psychological Custody

Matter

06/20/2023 G Email from Mr. Boaz w/signed 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
Supplemental Judgment; download 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard
and print; scan and efile; email to Clark vs. Clark
Mr. Boaz. Psychological Custody
O Billed invoice 4072 Matter

06/09/2023 Q Prepared edits per opposing 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.60h $150.00 - $90.00
counsel's email to judgment 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Email correspondence with client Clark vs. Clark Bower
RE: form of the judgment (x2) Psychological Custody
Email correspondence with Matter
opposing counsel to send copy of
judgment
O Billed invoice 4072

05/15/2023 0 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 1.00h $150.00 - $150.00
opposing counsel RE: hearing 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(x6+) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Email correspondence with client Psychological Custody
RE: hearings (x4) Matter
Email correspondence with Linn
County Court RE: hearing (x2)
O Billed invoice 3887

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
1/13

Page 1 of 13



Activities Export oom

Dua + Tie Oosrpren or ar ome esse) suse)
NEE) Tnscmeseag onaicins0MCloke Ton sina - sas

nso TORS Mary Lndoron
© Badin 3857 lave Clk Bower

Payerogea CustodyNear
UE Emelcomspondoncowthnn OZSSMsz Cink uo osm sis000 : suso

Cou CotRE. orocod  GORIMNZS Magny. Loran
w lar vsCle Bower
Contoswin5 RE: COpayment Pyehclopl usiody
© Basainvoca 5703 tar

WEE Propwsdotiectonsandokgmens OBZMuzik Su oz sis - ss000orRDipnanscoiopposing TOORGSIZS Masry. Loren
Caneel Cire lnk Bower
© Basdinwoca 3703 PoymogealCusody

UTZ ComoranDIRE:cjoctons  ORZSSMuzik oan si ; ss000omepposocome TOORONTZS Maar. Loren
© Bioginico 3103 clkvaClk BowerPaycnlogin Custodyar

202 Ema comespondancowin ozs ue osm 15000 - 1500
opposing curl RE. sppoimert TORGATZS. Mazhry. LogoninADF, canard Claks Can Bow
©Baesincico 3703 Payoacal Cusody

WMD © Encommondorcowthlm  ORZISMaza Clk ue osm 15000 p sotoCotyCounRE noaiog  19ORDMZE Mazar. Logon
Camis Cink Ga BowEnaconespondoncowthlant Peychologl CustRE hoa 0 tr
©Basncico 3703

-— ww mw wean an
res 210

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
1 1 :10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

05/12/2023 9 Transcribed Hearing; email client 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 1.50h $150.00 - $225.00
and ADI 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 3887 C'ark VS- Clark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

04/17/2023 0 Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
County Court RE: audio record 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Conferral with ES RE: CD payment Psychological Custody
o Billed invoice 3703 Matter

04/17/2023 a Prepared objections and judgment 06235�Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
for ADl phone call with opposing 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
counsel Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 3703 PSVChO'Ogica' CUStOdY
Matter

04/07/2023 e Conferral with ADI RE: objections 06235�Mazary�Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
from opposing counsel 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 3703 Clark VS- C'ark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

04/04/2023 G Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.50h $150.00 - $75.00
opposing counsel RE: appointment 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
with ADI (x4); calendared Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 3703 PSYChO'OQical Custody
Matter

04/04/2023 e Email correspondence with Linn O6235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.60h $150.00 - $90.00
County Court RE: hearing (x4) 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Calendared Clark vs. Clark Bower
Email correspondence with client Psychological Custody
RE: hearing (x2) Matter

O Billed invoice 3703

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
2" 3

Page 2 of 13



Activities Export ome
ERS] vo|ovens a p POR Te
A © Erman comsummom ie an . eeaEmt SOEhar LogoSime Joan wrpyri Eonsomr
ws © Semmens Speman vow sem .ral EN= ray

inate SonyJ
a pvTCRMeow. cums Mors Gan $0000 Ceea ar©Santor aon cacy

Cosmiornops cums ways 1m $0000 CsEE ha,
Cor a[a

CD) esdmoiedinrany  GsMwmyowt Man on Soo som .ants Soo ontoni JESetopm
as Erman oom aa wv TT emeeoy Sobony

I) Jos BsElssrs ono SopinesianitsJarra 2umsoasesForeigners0t
— TTTam mm smea

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11 :10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

03/23/2023 0 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
opposing counsel RE: judgment for 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
review; also mailed Clark vs. Clark Bower
o Billed invoice 3515 PSyChO'OQica' Custody

Matter

03/23/2023 0 Scanned, saved to JLB folder, and 06235-Mazary-Clark Miranda 0.30h $100.00 $30.00 -

mailed UTC Lt and judgment to 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez
0C. Clark vs. Clark. Nombmable Psychological Custody

Matter

03/23/2023 Q Draft UTCR letter and mail to Mr. 06235-Mazary�Clark Andy lvers 0.20h $400.00 - $80.00
Boaz 19DR03123: Mazhary-
o Billed invoice 3515 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

03/22/2023 0 Edit and review the proposed 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy lvers 1.00h $400.00 - $400.00
Supplemental Judgment 19DR03123: Mazhary-
O Billed invoice 3515 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

03/21/2023 e break down objection hearing 06235-Mazary�Clark Miranda 0.30h $100.00 $30.00 -

exhibit binders and scan in exhibits 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez
and save to client file. Clark vs. Clark. Non_billable Psychological Custody

Matter

03/08/2023 e Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.80h $150.00 - $120.00
County Court RE: judgment entry 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Filed Judgment with Linn County Psychological Custody
Circuit Court Matter
Hearing scheduled
Prepared hearing binder for ADI

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibil1 3/1 3

Page 3 of 13



Activities Export ora
oun own ae wr ha owen) ome

©onan315
wenn Enmtcmpotmenin tC ue oan sso © wwfrp rreMame rons Fsfy inden [rcje
amon Erste dca ie aan sa © wwI, oh.ar linsens aon can orcasts fretje
wm Ebner omsuenca Wes ox suom Csfrepirehtrllrhemami San Ganprey Pocusfe
om Erste  omusancan ie oan son suomya anaes ORO ay. roiewenn Soscan Beoa Poecu
wom © feewosmoramd  omsumnca  ayhe ln wom somenrrr eeoni Camsca© mnsn fretar
wens Etna oncan ie om som Lewaaa Se ny troyremtn GsSa pesbx FrogercmyLa
—_— aw ws wm»ae

4

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

O Billed invoice 3515

03/06/2023 0 Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.40h $150.00 - $60.00
County Court RE: objections] 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
judgment entry (x4) Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 3515 Psychological Custody
Matter

02/27/2023 o Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.40h $150.00 - $60.00
County Court RE: hearing dates 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(x4); calendared Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 3515 Psych0'09ica' Custody
Matter

02/24/2023 9 Emails from court to set hearing 06235�Mazary-Clark Miranda 0.30h $100.00 - $30.00
date. Forwarded emails to JLB, 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez
updated JLB on current status. Clark vs. Clark
o Billed invoice 3326 PsychO'Ogica' Custody

Matter

02/22/2023 Q Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 � $30.00
opposing counsel to send updated 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
judgment and exhibits Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 3326 PsychOIOQica' Custody
Matter

02/21/2023 G Review Objection to Form of 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 2.00h $400.00 - $800.00
Judgment, draft response letter, 19DR03123: Mazhary-
review and edit judgment Clark vs. Clark
o Billed invoice 3326 Psychological Custody

Matter

02/14/2023 0 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
opposing counsel to send 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
judgment for review; also sent via Clark vs. Clark Bower
mail Psychological Custody

Matter

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
4/13

Page 4 of 13



Activities Export ozs
EERE ve ves po ov] | ——— oa

© mass
anon out msec myn am som © ewas ie,Jersacu
oa) oS ogi Moan 15 yon © wmvena i,

frm a[en
as) peterson cmc he om 55000 Cemfrrecdleora Jer orinci poyfrei) Jr© etni8
ores msoweme  omuemcw be om 55000 Cspe Tones iroema cam Gt ped[ra
om Timawm otc avn am $0000 © omTe ano arTe —— So gn

ato 1s Eom
sn posse ecm wa om $500 CemTr Sov liyeema Saringon or
—_— aw ws wm»ae

wit

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
1 1:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

O Billed invoice 3326

02/14/2023 0 Draft UTCR letter to Boaz O6235-Mazary�Clark Andy Ivers 0.20h $400.00 - $80.00

O Billed invoice 3326 19DR03123: MaZhary'
Clark vs. Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

02/01/2023 e Draft Supplemental Judgment of 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 1.50h $400.00 - $600.00
Modification 19DR03123: Mazhary-
O Billed invoice 3326 C'ark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

01/31/2023 o Receipt and review of opinion letter 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
from Linn County Circuit Court; 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
saved to client file Clark vs. Clark Bower
Email correSpondence with client Psychological Custody
RE: opinion letter (x2) Matter

O Billed invoice 3326

01/26/2023 e Assisted ADl at trial (time 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 2.00h $150.00 - $300.00

reduction) 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 3154 C'ark VS- C'ark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

01/26/2023 e Trial, Linn County, Judge Caso. 06235�Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 10.00h $400.00 - $4,000.00
Final review and trial preparation 19DR03123: Mazhary-
prior to 9a start, trial ran until 6p. Clark vs. Clark

o Billed invoice 3154 PSYChO'OQica' Custody
Matter

01/25/2023 o Prepared/ labeled exhibits for trial 06235�Mazary-Clark Julie 2.00h $150.00 - $300.00

Prepared Exhibit Books (x4) 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Updated Pleadings Book for ADI Clark vs. Clark Bower

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
5/13

Page 5 of 13



Activities Export om

ban Tre Omir = a ay Ra eswa oes
Pred Oupostons orADI Pahaus
©Biosmio3154 ater

ovzszozs ewe.rir cms cax  we Son 40000 s2a0000
pepastonor sot 202025, TORCHESMathryBoma,| Coron, CorkReon om Pavcnsogon Cusdy
©Blame3154 iter

oraz, Ematcompmedenca moc, GoM Os Lara om sws000 $000
Eoelotonano Reps OROIIZSMarna Howstie Gara,CoEracorespondonctociunt PaychacgoGyrman ona omOC J
©Blase2511

owen RemndoemitonAny  OOSMuyOwx Mane Oh $0000 - s1000
Dean OHScasosmost TOORONZSMacha Forman
© Blosivocezs Give ConkParchsogn Gusts

owe) ComdmdomdAmOmato  OEDSMmayCwx Man Oh $0000 : soe
Contaongwin honavs SOROS acna  Femardnta Gane cn
©baeaimce2s paviglCusy

wm Eton maton OSM Cu Lun oan 515000 P $5000
ERC TORE Nanay Howard
Conan GlnCaePravin Natcatocot Paving Cody
©Basin248 tr

Em Encoreoncom OEM Clk Lin azn s15000 - 000
dno ERC TooRAES Nanay. Howard

—_— ww ww wm»ion Tan
ws

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

Printed Depositions for ADI Psychological Custody
O Billed invoice 3154 Matter

01/25/2023 Meet with client. Final trial 06235-Mazary�Clark Andy Ivers 6.00h $400.00 $2,400.00
preparation for trial set 1/26/2023. 19DR03123: Mazhary-
Finish notes/structure/outline. Clark vs. Clark
Review exhibits. Psychological Custody
o Billed invoice 3154 Matter

09/07/2022 Email correspondence from OC, 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 $30.00
save letter and Notice of Rep to 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard
client file Clark vs. Clark
Email correspondence to client Psychological Custody
fonlvarding email from 0C Matter

O Billed invoice 2511

08/18/2022 Responded to email from Amy 06235�Mazary-Clark Miranda 0.10h $100.00 $10.00
Dean Re: DHS evaluation meeting. 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez

o Billed invoice 2348 Clark VS- Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

08/16/2022 Called and emailed Amy Dean to 06235�Mazary-Clark Miranda 0.10h $100.00 $10.00
schedule meeting with Client and 19DR03123: Mazhary- Fernandez
ADI. Clark vs. Clark
o Billed invoice 2348 Psychological CUStOdy

Matter

08/12/2022 Email from court, save Notice of 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 $30.00
ERC to client 19DR03123: Mazhary� Howard
Calendar ERC Clark vs. Clark
Provide copy of Notice to client Psychological Custody
o Billed invoice 2348 Matter

08/11/2022 Email correspondence from court 06235�Mazary-Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 $30.00
with dates for ERC 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
6'1 3

Type

Page 6 of 13



Activities Export on

un Tie Onion we wa ay Ram) tsa sae
Rovowcasa GreCane

Enacorvpondonccout PaychagaCus
rovevoy ERC. Mtr
Cotosioconis
Ry on sws000 - st500

ease ports ORGS hay owes
© ansinvico2s Pavol Cutty

wom EntcorepontrcetonPin OSMCat Lars oan 515000 ; sso
esponats contmatpropo, SOREOIZS amr Hows
Foon nso arto ori, Ckve.Gok{oarsanoAY Pavchoogn Gusts
© aadiovoco248 ater

thovazz (Scan andswe tarwinprposed OGM Cik Laws azn s15000 : ss000
reir TORENanay HowardFregesnamatatorans Gav.Cok
oposedperiopan OP Payehoagc Guo
©Basin248 ater

oozzz Prpeusdmesoitio0p OSHC Lawn azn $1500 E S000
opingpan TORIES aha Howard
© Btosimokn288 Gat.CrkPmchoogen GsadyTr

ma Ewconsponsena m0, 062M Clk Lawn an 515000 : suso0
otic Dacron SORONES Marry. Howard
ooato Wrswio canis Canc.ClkErica savored PavovogenCuaimsdente str
© Biosimocaz155
— aw wm mmm

aon won

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

Review calendar Clark vs. Clark
Email correspondence to court Psychological Custody
providing availability for ERC Matter

O Billed invoice 2348

08/10/2022 G Email correspondence from court 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.10h $150.00 - $15.00
re: hearing needed, response to 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard
court Clark vs. Clark

O Billed invoice 2348 Psychologica' Custody
Matter

08/04/2022 0 Email correspondence from OP in 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
response to settlement proposal, 19DR03123: Mazhary� Howard
review and save email to client file, Clark vs. Clark
forward and print for ADI Psychological Custody
o Biiied invoice 2348 Matter

08/03/2022 0 Scan and save letter with proposed 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
parenting plan 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard

Prepare and mail letter and Clark vs. Clark
proposed parenting plan to OP Psychological Custody
o Biiied invoice 2348 Matter

08/02/2022 0 Prepare updates to letter to OP 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
and proposed parenting plan 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard

o Biiied invoice 2348 Clark VS- Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

07/21/2022 9 Email correspondence from 0C, 06235-Mazary-Clark Laura 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
save Motion, Declaration and 19DR03123: Mazhary- Howard
Order to Withdraw to client file Clark vs. Clark
Email from court, save signed Psychological Custody
Order to Withdraw to client file Matter

O Billed invoice 2195

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
7/1 3

Page 7 of 13



Activities Export ons
ERAS] vossv ro w- | | w——] o—
ww Reommtmensioes  comstwaycun  use wm Sem FEmovant SOEor Loarpy Ra FeSomeries fr
woz Pmeietsiontd Goan Me oan sao TTSr LoarpS GomesGt orSo—
wom Emmonsan psweow an oan sim =eaay. Vows

Contes Gosnt[a

woz Erion oomveyow: vie on smo sn
iC So LaieSt Sa gt [rg froer———aste
© tr 28

wooo Erwin omen vie oan so san
a oon Loeaon Sores wrSr [a=
anita 28 Jes

won poste msec bie am so Cwpry ne, fo
mts ca Gn so

—_— aw ws wwTR wo
J
whi

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

06/28/2022 G Receipt and review of signed 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
Order Denying Set Aside; saved to 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
client file Clark vs. Clark Bower

0 Billed invoice 2195 Psychological Custody
Matter

06/20/2022 0 Prepared edits to letter from ADI 06235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
and proposed parenting plan 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

06/16/2022 Q Email from court reporter, save 06235-Mazary�Clark Laura 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
deposition transcripts to file 19DR03123: Mazhary� Howard

O Billed invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

06/09/2022 0 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.50h $150.00 - $75.00
opposing counsel RE: edits to 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
Order Denying Set Aside (x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Prepared edits to Order Psychological Custody
Email correspondence with Matter
opposing counsel RE: edits made;
reattached order

O Billed invoice 2026

06/06/2022 0 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
opposing counsel to send Order 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Denying Set Aside and letter from Clark vs. Clark Bower
ADI; also mailed Psychological Custody
o Billed invoice 2026 Matter

06/03/2022 0 Prepared edits to Order Denying 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.10h $150.00 - $15.00
Motion to Set Aside 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark Bower

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
8/13

Page 8 of 13



Activities Export moms

on Tro Onion - ue ay Rad nome oe
Paycicpn ussyjt

ova PrdOeOunyrgNotonte O6ZSMazayCk Andyhes 180 840000 Sse
frye RZHyPrpaeatotaroOpposing lk.ClkComore Foyowiogencody
©bansico2128 ater

orn Ruoptadrovewctopronkte OOS dda orn sao > stato
Tomasodoconte VRIESNanny. Layer
©bioamio2028 ChernGk SorPavers cusdy

iar
Mn Revewtepedsrows  OSMuyak  Aedyhes 30h 40000 © same

Deponin same Can. $50R0912azn
©baesivoce212s GreConkPorch usdyar

I oan $1500 st000
ComRapeRE Zoom | TSOROO ana LireDepontns(8 Goevn Cae SoarUpitesPasaogsSook he ADL PavowiogenGod
©Biosoc 225 ter

asa) Mewgrssmissdepagrertand CERSMuzmyOak Andyhons 20m 840000 © se
Gta UrnCyip Co OORTES zr
©baeaiooce220 GinConkFovoviogen Gutodyer

avn Esperol consumo dd aan 515000 : suso0
Homan SCORESNaa LngErascoropondorcowinlion_Ganc,Gr Borer

—_— ww wa wm»ion ion

i

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

Psychological Custody
Matter

06/03/2022 Prepared Order Denying Motion to 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 1.50h $400.00 - $600.00
Set Aside 19DR03123: Mazhary-
Prepared Letter to Opposing Clark vs. Clark
Counsel with Order Psychological Custody
0 Billed invoice 2026 Matter

06/02/2022 Receipt and review of opinion letter 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.10h $150.00 - $15.00
from court; saved to client file 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Biiied invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

06/02/2022 Review file, pleadings, notes. 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 3.00h $400.00 - $1,200.00
Deposition of Jamie Clark. 19DR03123: Mazhary-
O Billed invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

06/01/2022 Email correspondence with Antrim 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.40h $150.00 - $60.00
Court Reporting RE: Zoom 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Depositions (x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Updated Pleadings Book for ADI Psychological Custody
o Biiied invoice 2026 Matter

05/23/2022 Hearing re: set aside judgment and 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 2.00h $400.00 - $800.00
default, Linn County, Judge Caso 1QDR03123: Mazhary�
o Biiied invoice 2026 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

05/23/2022 Efiled Petitioner's Trial O6235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
Memorandum 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Email correspondence with Linn Clark vs. Clark Bower

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
9/13

Page 9 of 13



Activities Export omens
EEE] | ow oe - a] | san ay

CoyComgenty orogenyvem=Chantes
wan © Fuesgmomamre mimo Myes 70m Som SeemrrprioKeioie Fhes [a=
wo © pom e—— oy—G a ann smo Farpger on oreytos Soramipatcuttya JE

© amie15
woz swmistwimagnns  oumieycu ie wn soo Cemmnee oo bonyb= Joes BEri, Foose
wor Enmicormmgewn  ousummon  se oom 00 Co seers SAE Lh= ER So[Ire —ar prt wi ovForet biosEe

tars
wn Eman msec bi am so Cee
— TTT Taam sem same

wR

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

County Court and opposing Psychological Custody
counsel to send trial memorandum Matter
(x2)
O Billed invoice 2195

05/22/2022 Finish Hearing Memorandum re: 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 7.00h $400.00 - $2,800.00
set aside. set for hearing 5/23. Linn 19DR03123: Mazhary-
County, Judge Caso Clark vs. Clark

o Billed invoice 2026 Psychological Custody
Matter

05/20/2022 Prepared pleadings book for ADI 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.70h $150.00 - $105.00
Email correspondence with 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
opposing counsel to send Clark vs. Clark Bower
additional discovery and response Psychological Custody
from ADI Matter

O Billed invoice 2195

05/19/2022 Saved all text messages and 06235�Mazary-Clark Julie 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
additional discovery from client into 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
client file Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Biiied invoice 2195 Psychological Custody
Matter

05/04/2022 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.90h $150.00 - $135.00
opposing counsel RE: depositions 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
Prepared Notice of Depositions; Psychological Custody
mailed and emailed to opposing Matter
counsel
Email correspondence with Antrim
Court Reporting RE: depositions
and Zoom link (x4)
O Billed invoice 2195

05/02/2022 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.10h $150.00 - $15.00

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
10/13

Page 10 of13



Activities Export omens
boa Tonowen pen ™ wma os mn

picl. rs 0G ay ogro frets esCbs [—-
ous, omens a © nanfew ToneersrneyJos
ons poesia osteo we am stom © sewmee TE anTear re oerEranJs
wan Eom wgsiemon we om som SeeAhn Soa Larfeathering os Feya nyem ar
on Ermer ostemon we aan stom © semSATE, Sewaneeoe So ct erTn Sooperhs Jeae
wn otters Osamu yen nso Ssefishin li eeSs srenr Eranfor

eeeWT}

Ti

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

opposing counsel RE: depositions 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
(no response) Clark vs. Clark Bower
o Billed invoice 2195 Psychoiogica' Custody

Matter

04/28/2022 Depositions 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 4.00h $400.00 - $1,600.00
o Biiied invoice 1731 19DR03123= Mazhary-

Clark vs. Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

04/28/2022 Prepared exhibits books from 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.30h $150.00 - $45.00
opposing counsel 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
o Biiied invoice 1731 Clark VS- Clark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

04/12/2022 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.1 Oh $150.00 - $15.00
opposing counsel RE: confer sent 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
and not adding in three days for Clark vs. Clark Bower
mailing to RFP request Psychological Custody
0 Billed invoice 1731 Matter

04/1 1/2022 Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
opposing counsel to send all 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
discovery from client with Clark vs. Clark Bower
Petitioner's First Request for Psychological Custody
Production Matter

O Billed invoice 1731

04/11/2022 Draft Response to Request for 06235-Mazary�Clark Andy Ivers 2.00h $400.00 - $800.00
Production, scan and save 19DR03123: Mazhary-
documents Clark vs. Clark

o Billed invoice 1731 Psychological Custody
Matter

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
11/13

Page11of13



Activities Export moa

ERAS] oe swe ase - or) ht] v— on
wiz Smeg tng ccm de oan sa © sewa Tone Lr

emt st roy BesSony=
a © Cm om—om da om sam soue Sov LarEo re Eemnie 156 [ras
wn © remeron pment sn CT weJey Bg.vst roc SinnA —— Ponty=
amar Cmmonanm  oo  ie frp sommorons Sori hoar LoreErera SR or

Coat fc.je
wr © Emerson, oumom  da frp samrr Lagofd rn wrbn Enos
anno omecmewswncen  comsummows ews oan S00 ssi

rere ores har
° Clarkvs. ClarkPony=

Aro Cmere— c—c—" oo oom som sn
-— am wm sameTo

wayiS

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
1 1:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

04/01/2022 o Saved discovery from opposing 06235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
counsel to client file 19DR03123: Mazhary� Lindgren-
o Billed invoice 1731 Clark VS- Clark Bower

Psychological Custody
Matter

03/01/2022 Q Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
opposing counsel to send letter 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
and RFP (x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 1586 Psychological Custody
Matter

02/28/2022 0 Prepared letter to opposing 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy lvers 2.00h $400.00 - $800.00
counsel 19DR03123: Mazhary�
Prepared Request for Production Clark vs. Clark
o Billed invoice 1586 Psychological Custody

Matter

02/28/2022 O Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary�Clark Julie 0.20h $150.00 - $30.00
County Court RE: appearance date 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren�
(x2); confirmed and calendared Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 1586 Psychological Custody
Matter

02/25/2022 o Email correspondence with Linn 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.40h $130.00 - $52.00
County Court RE: Set Aside 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
Hearing (x4) Clark vs. Clark Bower

o Billed invoice 1417 Psychological Custody
Matter

02/23/2022 o Office conference with client 06235-Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 0.50h $350.00 - $175.00

o Billed invoice 1417 l9DR03123= Mazhary-
Clark vs. Clark
Psychological Custody
Matter

02/21/2022 G Email correspondence with 06235-Mazary-Clark Julie 0.20h $130.00 - $26.00

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
1 2H 3

Page 12 of13



Activities Export ore
REE]vowseve a ai pr

copycn stn SORE roy ngSy So wewwe nenotmann Refi
nm one owdn caiman om $5000 snfroin omoy soa

©pe ‘PaychologicalCustody=
az) Papen cc ayia 10m $5000 Faro eo am

py brddien Gonnt
Ld

—_—aww»Tn To

li

ActIVItIes Export 07/10/2023
11:10 AM

Date v Type Description Matter User Qty Rate ($) Non-billable ($) Billable ($)

opposing counsel RE: deposition 19DR03123: Mazhary- Lindgren-
dates (x2) Clark vs. Clark Bower
*Waiting on new dates from Psychological Custody
opposing counsel Matter

O Billed invoice 1417

02/17/2022 G Draft Response and Objection to 06235-Mazary�Clark Andy Ivers 2.00h $350.00 - $700.00
Motion to Set Aside 19DR03123: Mazhary-
o Billed invoice 1417 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

01/24/2022 e Prepared Notice of Representation 06235�Mazary-Clark Andy Ivers 1.00h $350.00 - $350.00
and 10 Day letter to Lance Youd 19DR03123: Mazhary-
o Billed invoice 1265 Clark VS- Clark

Psychological Custody
Matter

68.10h $80.00 $21,733.00
0.80h 67.30h

Exhibit 1
13/13

Page 13 of13



05.16.2022 DepositionTranscript S 249.75
07.06.2022 Deposition Transcript $ 450.20

CD Request - Judgment Objections Hearing $ 9.00

TOTAL S 708.95

Exhibit"
Page l of l

Date
I
Costs [Amount


